
ANNEXURE- ‘A’ 

Notice for RFP (Request for Proposal) 

 

The Senior Divisional Electrical Engineer (General) Sealdah, Eastern Railway for and on behalf of the 

President of India invites request for proposal (RFP) from the responsive shortlisted bidders vide RFQ 

tender no. ELEG-RFQ-PPP-SOLAR-1052-2023-24-R dtd-28.05.2024 for the following work on the prescribed 

format as mentioned below:- 

 

RFP No. & Date ELEG-RFP-PPP-SOLAR-1052-2023-24 dated 24.07.2024 

Reference RFQ No & Date ELEG-RFQ-PPP-SOLAR-1052-2023-24-R dtd-28.05.2024 

Name of the work  

Installation of grid connected roof-top Solar Photo Voltaic 

Modules of 2.0(Two) MWp (50 kWp X 40 nos) capacity system 

(PPP Mode) with the objective of generating and supplying to 

Sealdah Division through developer mode only with power 

purchase agreement (PPA) at Sealdah Division. 

Issue of RFP / tender document 
From 24.07.2024 to till tender submission. Tender Documents are 

available on Railways website www.er.indianrailways.gov.in 

Last Date of Seeking 

Clarification 
05.08.2024 

Pre-Bid Meeting 12.08.2024 

Issue of Addendum If necessary, may be informed later. 

Tender Box Tender Box will be available at the office of Sr.DEE/G/SDAH. 

Last Date & Time of 

Submission of Response of 

RFP 

27.08.2024 upto 14:00 hrs 

Bid Opening 27.08.2024 at 14:30 hrs 

Processing Fee (non-

refundable) 

INR 20000/- (inclusive of 5% DVAT) Non-Refundable 

(Demand Draft /Banker’s cheque) drawn on a Scheduled 

Commercial Bank based in India and should be in favour of 

FA & CAO/KKK,Eastern Railway.) Cost of tender documents 

i.e, D.D./Banker’s cheque, in original, shall be accepted only 

upto 14:00 hours on 27.08.2024 in the office of Sr. DEE (G) 

Sealdah at below mentioned address. 

 

Bid Security/EMD: 

INR 40 (Forty Lakhs) only Along with the response to 

RFP as per format attached in Appendix-II 

                      
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                 Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (General),  

                                                                                 Eastern Railway, Sealdah. 

                                                                                 For & on behalf of President of India                    

 

 

 

 

                                

www.er.indianrailways.gov.in

